



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4258/2025

SMT. DIVYA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. On learned counsel for petitioner taking steps, issue notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the due to some inadvertent typographical error in the order dated 03.07.2025, the complaint case number got typed as CT. Case no. 496/2015 instead of CT. Case no. 49675/2015.
4. In view of the above, let the CT. Case no. 496/2015 be read as Ct. Case no. 49675/2015.
5. List on 20.01.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/vc